In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o sanoite NOtice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

FRIDAY

TN

03/11/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number IO_I—E’_’?FIT!TEW

4 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full , Notdeadfish Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Beverley Ellice
Surname Budsworth
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| West Point
Street |50‘I Chester Road
|
Post town [Old Trafford
County/Region | Manchester
ot W[ [6 [ [o[n[u]
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forenamefs) | O e i acmon ot s bout
Surname [ another liquidator.
ﬂ Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town {
County/Region l
o | [ [T
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

e [ M7

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X %«m 3\&;5){
o l2 !_f 5 [o 117

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Coniact name .
r Eileen Law-Pan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

] “"EET . The Debt Advisor

S West Point

B 501 Chester Road
T Old Trafford
o™ Manchester

TWITFI_W—HWV

|Dx

Telephcne

0845 465 0065

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov. uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Notdeadfish Limited

oh the 1 November 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Dr /"Ia##kcu ﬂ:'oLaJ QOverd

Signed M

Dated (/1




Notdeadfish Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

. £ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:;

Assots subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Goodwili & IPR 292.00 €05.00
Website & Domain Names 749.99 300.00
Fumiture & Equipment 3,670.37 1,395.00
Book Debts 9,600.00 9,600.00
Directors' Loan Accounts 278,329.82 102,082.03
Estimated total assets availlable for preferential creditors ST 11@82—.0‘5

Signature Date 0!/’ '/ ]




Notdeadfish Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 November 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated {otal assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 114,882.03
Liabilities
Preferential Crediiors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 800.00
Pension Schemes 253.51
HMRC - Statutory Matemity Pay 800.00
o 185351
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 113,028.52
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
NI
113,028.52
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) __ NIL
Estimated fotal assets available for floating charge holders 113,028.52
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 113,028.52
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) _ . NWL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 113,028.52
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 17,871.34
Employeas 5,222.08
HMRC Tax 161,960.27
RPO - Unsecured 3,112.00
HMRC VAT 147,082.42
HMRC - SMP - Unsecured 3,654.97
_ 328,903.08
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (215,874.56)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors i (215,874.56)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1.000.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature { / Date 111/ |

(216,874.56)




Pii9| LL0OZ JBQWBAON LD

B80'SLOZ "JOA DS 8dI

L jo | afed

g1 \N e

L2 iE8'0EC Buyeio) sayua p)
86°98.'Z Q04 9N ‘ybnoicgmold ‘peoy susanD ‘edela) uoie) § GiNlS - PaoAA 3jjalueq 00MD
6L PIEE Ndg €11 ‘ebpuqhapy ‘suspies) asejed jsom 5 vosdwg sipeys 10S3
(Rl ¥4 ar: z9 'mobsejn) Jeang lemyiog 0ol Auedwo) sueo uapms 00S0
00°2 rm.m a4% +8 .Emr_m_..___.c.__m .>Q$m:m0:0 >._n._._n_ 8yl 8l .mw:oI ugude) 1ooj4 pig aoyo wu_._m.._;m& chn:_._ﬂmm 004D
15652 4S9 04D ‘Aeung ‘uophoi] ‘pEOY aqUIOISIPRY £ '98noH sKjiouy pun Uola8j0ig uoisuad 00dD
e LLP d(d8 Z3 ‘UopuoT 1004 15} ‘peoy pueisbury g2 dndoo 1010
00'000'SL ddl {NL 'SHiBa abplquny ‘peoy Jueses|d JUNoK 28 jueg spAory 00712
FARIR:) IXE £OD 'XOSS3 181S8UI[0D '80e| 4 uadosyg '9SNOH XO2SIH ‘Sa0IAIag JAOISNT) XO0SIH X0281H SOHD
L6°VSP'Y NV 6X8 "J48AH '03 2 JIN Aed Auseny oymels - D4NH FOHD
00 P05'89 3St ZING ‘Buiynops '‘peoy ucibulueg ‘esnoy abpug uoibuing 'Buyiop SIS 5G¥S - DHWH £OHD
£9°068'09 38 ZENG ‘Buitop, ‘peoy ucibulieg 'ssnoy ebpug uoibuuimng ‘Buiypop 13 SIN/SAV - DHWH ZOHD
$9'695'ZZ XV 6x8 ‘'s201nag xe] uonerodio)) ‘sednes | xe] uopesndio) - SHAH LOHD
Y280yl avl 621 ‘loodian ‘Josas sawep ‘esnoH uelbay Jooj4 G ‘suogesed( Asusajosu) (1WA swoisny B anusAsy WH O0HD
00 ¥Sr'Z HZ 9NL ‘ybBrioroqmoln ‘peoy wweyold Oy pajiin Aouejunodsy 50 00Q2
3 ssalppy aueN Aay
sioypain Auedwon - g

pPaiLurg YsypeapjoN

JOSIADY 393Q Y}



¥1:91 L10Z JOQUIBACN O

0L0Z 18A DS Sdi

1io ¢ afed

N ‘cx Nu - ainmeubls

000 000 000°} 00’} Bugejol seujuz Leupsp z

000 00°G 00S 00} AleuipiQ ue|Bu3 ‘xassng 1S3 ‘UBNOIOQMOID ‘POCAA SWRYUL| ‘eauBpuUng piBAQ) jeBUIHN MBUIEN JG  00OH

000 000 005 00} Kieuipao ueBug ‘xassng 1se3 'Ybnologmo:s ‘POOA SLWIBYUL ‘@ouepuns OAN-UINISY SUBP BUUY SN 0OMH
seleys  enjep

dnped dnpeyes Jo'oN  jeunuoN edAy sseuppy aweNy Aoy

siapjoyaseys - o

paywITY ysypespjon

10S1APY Jq0Q 34y L



